UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

January 29, 2016

(Date of earliest event reported)



Qorvo, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware001-3680146-5288992(State or Other Jurisdiction
of Incorporation)(Commission File
Number)(I.R.S. Employer
Identification No.)

7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409-9421

and

2300 N.E. Brookwood Parkway, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124

(Address of principal executive offices)
(Zip Code)

(336) 664-1233 and (503) 615-9000

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

(b)

On January 29, 2016, Steven J. Buhaly, Chief Financial Officer of Qorvo, Inc. (the "Company"), notified the Company of his intention to retire by the end of 2016. Until his retirement, Mr. Buhaly will continue to serve as Chief Financial Officer and will perform all duties associated with that role. Additionally, Mr. Buhaly will assist in the selection of his successor and expects to remain at the Company until an orderly transition to that successor has been completed. Mr. Buhaly has served as Chief Financial Officer for the Company from its inception and previously served as Chief Financial Officer for TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. for over seven years.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Qorvo, Inc.

By: /s/ Steven J. Buhaly

Steven J. Buhaly Chief Financial Officer

Date: February 4, 2016